RNS Number: 0452L Kavango Resources PLC 18 April 2024

18 April 2024

#### **Kavango Resources**

("Kavango" or "the Company")

## **Annual Report & Accounts**

Kavango Resources plc (LSE: KAV) announces that the Annual Report and Accounts for the year ended 31 December 2023 is now available to download from the Company's website:

#### http://www.kavangoresources.com/investor-relations/financial-reports

In accordance with DTR 6.3.5(1A), the unedited full text of the regulated information required to be made public under DTR 4.1 is contained within the 2023 Annual Report and Accounts which has been uploaded to the National Storage Mechanism and is available for inspection at:

### https://data.fca.org.uk/#/nsm/nationalstoragemechanism

Further information in respect of Kavango and its business interests is provided on the Company's website at <a href="https://www.kavangoresources.com">www.kavangoresources.com</a> and on Twitter at #KAV.

For further information please contact:

### Kavango Resources plc

Ben Turney

+46 7697 406 06

# First Equity (Broker)

+44 207 374 2212

Jason Robertson

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact <a href="mailto:msc.com">msc.com</a>.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our <a href="Privacy Policy">Privacy Policy</a>.

**END** 

ACSIRMPTMTTBBTI